

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

MEDIA CONTACT

Whitney Petersen
Marketing & Development Coordinator
Whitney.Petersen@HabitatMM.org
301-990-0014 x17

New Director of ReStore at HFHMM

Habitat for Humanity Metro Maryland brings on a new leader to drive the future of ReStore

SILVER SPRING, MD (October 18, 2017) — Habitat for Humanity Metro Maryland (HFHMM) has big plans for their ReStore operations. With their Rockville and Silver Spring locations thriving, the desire is to expand beyond Montgomery County. Acknowledging it was time to bring in new talent to tackle this growth, HFHMM named Nancy Coufos as their new Director of ReStore to implement the affiliate's goals and vision for the discount home improvement centers.

Nancy Coufos comes to us with a long and successful retail career. She has worked in a wide variety of professional retail capacities both in the corporate offices and in the field, most recently with Gap Inc. Nancy has a wealth of knowledge about store operations, merchandising, and leading people that have given her much success throughout her career, winning her awards for people development. In her time with Gap, Nancy was the regional community leader overseeing volunteering efforts for 95 Gap Outlet stores. She attended George Mason University, graduating with a B.S. in Marketing. Nancy is very passionate about getting stores involved in their communities, making her a perfect fit for ReStore.

HFHMM is eager to work with Nancy Coufos and to see how her ideas for ReStore unfold. Habitat for Humanity ReStore sells donated household goods and furniture items to the public at a discount, and all proceeds are used to fund the building of affordable housing in Montgomery and Prince George's Counties. HFHMM looks forward to continuing to serve the community through these operations.

About Habitat for Humanity Metro Maryland

Habitat for Humanity Metro Maryland, Inc. (HFHMM) is an affiliate of Habitat for Humanity International that serves Montgomery and Prince George's Counties in Maryland. Since 1982, HFHMM has partnered with the community and low-income families living in substandard conditions to provide decent and affordable housing solutions. HFHMM supports the notion that good, stable housing matters for neighborhoods. Better quality of living leads to stronger citizens and families. Habitat for Humanity is about changing lives, one home at a time. Visit our website at www.HabitatMM.org.

###